
I

2

J

4

5

6

7

8

o

10

ll
l2

IJ

l4

15

16

17

18

19

20

2l

22

z)

24

25

zo

27

28

WIIEREITS,

WIIEREIIS,

WHEREIiS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOI,UTION OF THE IOEONO O'ODHIIM I,EGISI,ATTVE COI.JNCIf,
(Ratlfytng Baboquivari District Adrninistration FY 2016 BudgetAnendment No. 2 as

Approved by Resolution No. l5-011, "Approving Baboquivarl Dlstrict
Adrnlnistratlon Fy 2016 Budget Amerdment No. 2")

RDSOLUTION NO. 16:126

pursrant to Artlcle Ix, S€ction 7 of the Constltntlon of the lohono O'odham

Nation,

No district courcil shall expend district funds except pursuant to brdgcts

authorized under resolutions ofthe district councll and approved by the Tohono

O'odham Council, The managemert ofthese funds shall be only blr a treasurer or

other authorized officer ofthe district council who has furnlshed a suretSr bond

satlsfactory to the treasurer ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, and all expenditures

of these funds shall be by checks signed by srch treasurer or other authorized

olfrcer and thc chairman or vice chairman ofthe district councll.

; and

the Baboqrivarl District Administration FY 2016 Brdget was approved by

Legislative Council Resolution No. 15-374, as amended by Resohtion No. l5-406,

"Approving F"f 2016 Baboqniyari District BudgetAmendment #1"; and

on January ll, 2016, the Legislative Council by Resolution No' l6-0tl approved

Baboquivari District Adrninistratlon FY 2016 Budget Amendm€nt No. 2 to fund a

5500 bonus for lour employees, lnclnding taxes, and to transfer $2,300'00 from

Bank of ltmerlca Us Trust Inv€stment Account to Baboquivari District Money

Market Accotrnt; and

the Baboquivari District Admlnistration FY 2016 Brdget Amendment No.2

increased the total budget amount from $704,992.04 to a reviscd amount of

5707,292.0,4, and increased the overall Baboqulvarl Dlstrict FY 2016 Budget to

$2,137,tt1.t4; and

the Budget and Flnance committee has been advised that the Baboquivari

District Council did not authorizc Budget ltmendment No, 2 as required by Article

IX, Section 7 ofthe Constitution before it was presented to the Legislative Conncil

and approved by Resohtion No. l6-0ll; and

on April 2t,20l6 the Baboquivari District Council by Resolution No. 2016-8-27

authorized Brdget ltmendment No. 2 as prevlously approved by Legislative

WHEREIIS,



I

2

3

A

5

t)

7

8

9

10

11

12

IJ

14
15
16
t'l
18
t9
20
21
22
23
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
JI
JZ
JJ
34
35
36
)t
38
39

RESOI,UTION NO, I6--L75
(Ratifying Baboquivari District Adminlstration FY 2016 Budget Amendm€nt No. 2 as Approyed
by R€solutlon No. 16-0ll, "Approving Baboqulvari Distrtct Administration Ff 2016 Brdget
Itnendment No. 2")
Pag€ 2 of3

Council Resolution No. 16-0ll and the Budget and Flnance Committce

recommends that the Leglslatlve Council ratify lllnendment No. 2,

NOW, TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOf,VED that the Tohono O'odharn f,egislatlve Councll recognizes

the Baboquivari District Council's authorization of Baboquivari lristrict

Admhlstration FY 2015 Budget llmendm€nt No. 2 by Distrlct Council R€solution

No. 2016-8-27 and ratilies Brdget llmendment No.2 in accordancc wlth the tcrms

ofLegislative Council R€soltrtion No. l6-011.

BE IT FIN/I"ILY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham llegislative Council that the Baboquivari

District Administration FY 2016 Budgct as amended shall be managed and

expended in accordance with Article IX, Section 7 of the Constitution of the

Tohono O'odham Nation and the Nation's laws, provided that anyamendments or

modifrcations shall be authorlzed under District Councll resolution and

subnitted for prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Leglslatlye Council,

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tobono O'odham Leglslatlve Councll on the O4n
day ot MAY, 2016 at a meeting at which a quorum was presetrt with a vote of 3.o2r.4 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; :lL NOT VOTING; and [o2l ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested ln the Council by
llrticle IX, Sections 7 ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on Ianuary 18, 1985t and approvcd by the Acting Deputy ltsststant Secretary -
Indlan A.lfairs (Operations) on March 6, 19t6, prrsuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934
(48 Stat.gt4).

gy' ilayol 't l <,-1-,2s15

TOHONOO'ODHAM

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
I n/r. /.(0 aavor lf llt/d ,zors

uw



1

2
3
A

5
6
7
8
9

l0
1i
12
IJ
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
L)
.A

25
zo
27
28
29
30
JI
-tz
JJ
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
40
47
48
49
50
51
52

RBSOI.UIION NO. 16-176
(Ratlfytng Baboquivari District Admiristratlon Fy 2016 Budget Anendment No. 2 as Approved
by Resolution No, 16-011, "Approving Baboquivari District Administratlon FY 2016 Budget
Am€ndm€nt No. 2")
Page 3 of3

Sald Resolution was submiflcd for approg
O'odham Nation on the ",1 day ot 

-prrsrant to the provisions of Section 5

ellectlye upon his approval or upon hls
hours of subnittal.

fallure to €ither approve or disapprove it within 4t

ITPPROVED

I I DTS|PPROVED

,2016

II
n€turned to the Legislative Secretary on the / | day of

TOHONO O,ODHAM LEGISIAT

islativ€ Chalrman

EDWTRD D. MANT.JET, CEAI
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

2016, at 4'/g,l o, crock,

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOI,UTION NO.16-176

ACTION: RAIIFYING BIIBOOUMRI DISTRICT Iu)MINISTRATION FY 2015 BUDGf,T AMENDMENT NO. 2 lls
APPROVED BY RESOLUTION NO. 16-0II, 'A.PPROVING BABOOUIVIIRI DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION FY
2016 BUDGET AMENDMf,NT NO. 2"

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUBL SECOND: COUNCILMAN OUINTIN C. LOPEZ

DATE: MAY 04,2016

DISTRICT LEGISI,IITIVB REPRESf, NTAIIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGIUNST
NOI

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUIVITRI
367.2

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta E. fiarvey)

2. VERNON J. SMIIH
(Gloria Zarueta)

It3.60

It3,60

x

x

CHUf,UT XUK
3t2.1

I . ETIIEL GARCIA
(Marlakay K. Henry)

2. BILLMAN IOPEZ
(Patrtcta Vicentt)

165.O5

155.05

x

x

GU ACEI
265.0

r. TrMoTrry r.IoAourN
(Louts L.Iohnson)

Z. I,OREIIA I.EWIS
( )

r32.50

l32.SO

x

x

GU VO
250.6

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Dallas Letdis)

2. PAMEIII AIICHII,I
Oefiery Antone, Sr,)

r25.3

125.3

x

x x

EICf,IwlIN
205.4

I. IOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Shirley Moltna)

2. SANDNA ORTEGA
( )

102.90

102.90

x

x x

PISINEMO
2r9.9

r. CIIESTER ANTOND
(

2. MONICA K. MORGAN
( )

r09.9s

r09.95

x

x

SAN LUCT
226.5

I . DIANA MANUEL
( )

2. |ANA MONIANA
(Gloria Ramirer)

113.25

1t3.25

x

x

SAN XAVIER
22E.6

I. DIINIEI L.A. PRESTON ITI
( )

2. RACEEAI VIISON.SIONER
(Olivia vilegas- Liston)

114.3

114.3

x

x

SCHUK TOAX
rto.6

l.ltNrIroNY f. FRANCISCO IR.()
2. QUrNrrN C. T,OPEZ

Oohtr Fendenheim)

90.3

90.3

x

x

SELLS
513.5

I. /TRTHUR WILSON
(BeYerly Rivas

2. BITRBARA IIAVIER
( )

256.75

256,75

x

x

SIF OIDAK
2t1,6

I. IUCINDAIII,LEN
(Nicholas fose)

2. MARY I,OPEZ

ll5.E0

ll5.t0

x

x

TOTIII 3,021.4 t,o2t.4 -0- -o- I02l


