
I

2

J

5

o

7

8

o

l0

1l

t2

IJ

l4

l)

16

11

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

zo

27

28

29

30

wnEREAS,

RESOf,UTION OF TIIE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISIATIVE COUNCIT
(Approving FY 2016 Baboquivari Distrlct Budget Anendment #l)

RESOLUIION NO. T5-406

Tohono O'odham f,egislative Council enacted Resolufion No. 15-324 ,,Approving

FY 2Ol6 Baboqulyari District Budgets"; and

WEEREAS' $201'423.45 was reserved for Topawa community in Admlnlstratlon's budgct in
the Miscellaneors Llne ltem pending an approved budget; and

WHEREAS' Topawa community has prepared a Fy 2016 budget in the amount of$242,636.ot

which includes Fy 20lG Gaming Revenues ln the amount of$188,5rr.30, INT-01-

14 Distributlon of $r2,912.rs, and F"r20l2 carrlrover funds in the amount of
946,212.63i and

WHEREAS' this amendment will increase the overall district budget from $2,089,369.21 to a
new overall budget ln the amount of$2,l3S,Stl.E4; and

WHEREAS' the Budget and Finance Committee of the Leglslative Council has revlewed the
attached budgets and recommend its approval.

Now THEREFoRE, BE IT REsof,vED that the Tohono o'odham Leglslative conncil hereby
approves FY 2016 Baboquivari District Budget nmendme''t #l decreasrng the
Admlnlstratlon budg€t to $2or,42t.4s and incorporattng the Fy20r6 roparua
Community Budget in the amount of g242,635.08 which lncludes FI2OIO Gaming
Revenues ln the amount of $188,511.30, INT-01-14 Distribution of $12,9r2.ri.
and FY20l2 Carryover funds ln the amount ofg46,212.63.

BE IT FURTHER RESof,VED that this will lncrease the oyerall distrlct budget from $2,osg,369.21

to a new overall budget in the amount of$2,135,S81,t4 as follows:

BaboquivariDistrictAdministratlon $ 704,992.04

Topawa Communtiy

Artesia/Lltfl e Tucson Community

Artesia./Llttle Tucson Proiect

Fresnal Canyon Communlty

Choulic Comnunlt5r

South Komellc Commnnlty

Cold Fi€lds Co|nlnunltv

Baboqrivarl Dlstrict Day $ I0.OOO.O0

$ 247,636.0E

$ r&,515.65

$ r35,E4O.r8

$ 239,535.54

$ 2rt2r4,7,
$ 20r,423.45

$ 2O1,42t.45

GRANDTOTA"I, $2,135.5t1.84



1

2

J

+

5

6
7
8
q

10
l1
t2
IJ
t4
15
t6
t7
18
19
20
21
22
ZJ
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
31
)z
J.]
J.t
35
36
JI
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
+o
A1

48

RBSOI.UTION NO. 15-406
(Approvlng Fl2O16 Baboqrlvari District Budget Amendment #1)
Page 2 of3

BE IT FINltf,lY Rf,SOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes th€

District Chalrperson and any deslgnated oflicial to expend and administer the

Budget as attached, provlded that any Modifications,/Amendm€nts affecting the

funds or fundlng level ls srbmitted for further prior approval by the Tohono

O'odham Leglslative Council.

The foregoing Resolutlon was passed by the Tohono o'odham Legislative councll on the l5A
day of ocroBER. 2ol5 at a meeting at whlch a quorum was present with a vot€ of 3.021.4 FoR;
:lL AGAINST; =!L NOT VOTING; and [o5l ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested ir the council by
Artlcle vI' section 1(dX2) of the constitntlon of the Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by the
Iohono O'odham Natlon on fanuary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian A.lfalrs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Sectlon 16 of the Act of
June 18, 1934 (4t Stat.984).

/(! a^yor ()r/,7 ,rr*
Sald Resolution was submlttg{ for approval
O'odham Nation on th'e | 4 day of r

b pflice of the Ctrairman of the Tohono4t\ , zorsat {.'3(.J o'ctock,4_,m.,
VU of the Constlttrtion and w f becomepursuant to the provislons of Section 5 of Article

effective upon his approval or upon hls fallure to
hours of submittal.

either approve or disapprove it wtthin 4E

Evonne Wilson, Leglslatlve Secretary



RESOI,UTION NO. 15.406
(Approvlng ["[ 2016 Baboqulvarl Dlstrlct Budget Amendment #l)
Page 3 of3

I I DISAPPROVf,D

y/*r*oo*, ontne ,/r1 unr", /Q.l%-,^*I
2
3
4
5
o
7
8
o

10
ll
lz
IJ
14
15
t6
t7
18
t9
20
2l
22
23
1A

25
zo
27
28
29
30
JI
)z
JJ
34
35
36
3'l
38
39
40
41
A1

43
44
45
4()
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

TOHONO O'ODHIIM NATION

Return€d to the r,eglslative secretary on the /h ary ot
ft 

^Azots, at 1i4 o'erock, ! .m.
I

El'onn€ Wilson, Legislatlve Secretary



RESOI,UTION NO. T 5-4116

ACIION: APPROVING FT 2016 BIIBOOUIVARI DISTRICT BUDGET IIMENDMENT #l
MOVED: COUNCILMAN VERNON SMITII SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

DAIE: OCTOBER 15,2015

DISInICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENIAIIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGIUNSI
NOI

vortNc IIBSENT

BABOOUTVARI
t67.2

1. FRANCBS MICUEL
(Roberta E. Harvey)

2. VERNON I. SMITH
(Clorla zazueta)

r83.60

It3.60

x

x

CEUKUT XUK
332.r

I . EIEEI, GARCIA
(Marlakay K. Henry)

2. BII,I,MAN LOPEZ
(Patrtcta Vlcenti)

166.05

166.05

x

x

x

GU ACHI
265.0

I. TIMOIIIY T. fOAQUTN
(Louis L.Iohnson)

2. LORETIA I,EwlS
,

r32.50

132.50

x

x x

GU VO
250.6

I. GNACE IIINUEL
(Dalhs r,ewts)

2, PAMEI,AANGHII,L
Oeffery Antone, Sr,)

125.t

125.3

x

x

HICXTWAN
205,E

l. louts R. LoPEz
(Shtrley Molina)

2. SANDRA ORTECA
( )

102.90

102.90

x

x

PTSINEMO
219.9

I. CHDSTXR ANIONE
()

2. MONICA K. MORGAN
( )

109.95

109.95

x

x
x

sAN LUCI
226.5

I . DIANA MANUEL
()

2, IANA MONIANA
(Clorla Ramirez)

ll3.2s

r r3.2s

x

x

SAN XAVIER
224,6

I. DANTEI,I,.A, PRESTON III
(cene Enis,,

2. RACHEAI VILSON-STONER 1i4Dr€ztl
(Oltvta Villegas-Listo\l (Pre se n t)

114.3

114.3

x

x

x

SCEUK TOAI(
180.5

l. aNTHONY I, FRANCTSCO lR.
(Iheresa Donah[e)

2. QU|NTIN C. LOPEZ (Absent)
oohn Fendenheiml (tuesen t)

90.3

90.3

x

x
x

SELLS
5r3.5

I. ARIHUR WII,SON
(Beverly Rivas)

2. BANBARA HAVIER
( )

2t6.75

2t6,75

x

x

x

SIF OIDAK
2t1.6

I. IUCINDAALLEN
(Nlcholasfose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

rr5.t0

ll5.t0

x

x

TOTAI, 3,021.4 ,$2r.4 -0- -0- I06l


