
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2

I.)

T4

15

16

17

18

19

20

2l

22

z)

24

25

zo

27

28

29

30

RESOIUTION OF TIIE TOIIONO O'ODIIIIM IEGISI,ATTVE COUNCIL
(Approvi.ng Fresral Canyon Community FY 2016 Budgct Amendment No. 2)

WEEREITS,

RESOI,UTION NO.16-372

pursrant to ltrticle Ix, Section 7 of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham

Nation,

No distrlct council shall expend district funds except pursuant to budgets

authorized under resolutions ofthe district council and approved by the

Tohono o'odham councll. The management ofthese funds shall be only

by a treasurer or other a[thorized ollicer ofthe district council who has

furnishcd a surety bond satisfactory to the treasurer of the lohono

O'odham Nation, and all expenditures of these funds shall be by checks

signed by such treasurcr or other authorized officer and the chairman or

vice chairman ofthe district council

;and

thc Fy 2016 Baboqulvarl District Budget in the amount of $2'0t9'369.21 was

approved by Resolution No. l5-37!t, which was arnerded by Resolution No. 15-

406 for Amendment No. I and Resolution No, 16-0ll for Amendment No. 2 and

Resolution No. l6-U7 for Amendment No, 3 and Resolution No. 16-234

llmendment No. I for Artesia/Little Tucson community, Resolution No. 15-235

for South Komelic whlch changed overall total for Baboquivari Dlstrlct to

$2,1t7,276.10; and

Arnendment No. 2 will decrease line item 75O0 Maior Capital by $5,000.00 and

increase line item 7410 RM Vehicles by $5,000.00 and will not alfect Fresnal

canyon Communi8's fY 2016 ctrrrent budget in the amount of$239,535.54, nor

will alfect the overall Baboquivari Distrlct FY 2016 brdget of $2,1t7,276.l0i atrjl

the Budget and Flnance Committee has reviewed Fresnal Canyon Colnmunlty FY

2016 Budget Amendmert No. 2 and recommends its approval.

WHEREAS,

WEEREAS,

WHEREAS,

NOW, THERf,FORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the

Fresnal Canyon community FY 2015 Budget Amendment No. 2 as attached which

will not alfect Fresnal Canyon communitlr's Fy 2016 current budget in the

amount of$239,535.54, nor will it alfect the overall Baboquivari District FY 2Ot6

budget of $2,1t7,27 6.1O.



I

2

3

4

5
6
7
8
o

10
ll
t2
IJ
t4
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
zt
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
-ll
)z
-) -t
34
35
JO
JI
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l

RBSOf,UTTON NO. t6:372
(Approving Fresnal Canyon Community FC 20l6 BudgctAmendment No. 2)
Page 2 of3

BE IT FINAI,LY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

District Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the

budget, provided that any modification or amendments shall be submitted for
prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odhan Legislative Councll on the oaT
day ofAUGUSI. 2016 at a |neeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 3,021.4 FOR; -O-
AGIUNST; -O- NOT VOTING; and [04] II-BSENT, prrsuant to the powers y€sted in the Council by
Itdicle IX, Section 7 ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on fanuary lt, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deputlr Assistant Secretary -
Indian ltftairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune lt, 1934
(48 Stat.gt4).

day of ,2016d
Said Resolution was submifed for appro
O'odham Nation on the zt dayof __l
plrsuant to the provisionJ of Section 5 6
etr€ctlye upon his approval or upon his
hours of subnittal,

either approve or disapprove it within 4tfailure to

[){eppnovro ootne €? a^v"r L-4tlhzors
^r?Ol o'.to"x, f .,o.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

I I DTS|PPROVED



d to the Legistative Secretary o ntAe 4 Aay ot

20116,at4:{fo,croc.I., / .n.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

Rf,SOf,UTION NO. 16-?72
(Approving Fresnal Canyon Community FY 2016 BndgetAmendmentNo.2)
Page 3 of3

1

2
3

5
o
7
8
o

10
1l
12
IJ
14
t)
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
z)
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
)l
-'t z
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
JZ



RESOI,UTION NO.16-372

ACTION: APPROVING FRESNIU, CANYON COMMUNITY FY 2015 BUDCET AMENDMENT NO.2

MOVED: COUNCILMAN OUINTIN C. LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN ETIIEL GARCIA

DATE: AUGUST 0t,2016

DISTRICT LEGISLATIW RIPRXSENTATIVES
#oF

VOIES FOR AGAINST
NOI

VOTING ITBSDNI

BABOQUIVITRI
t67,2

I. FRANCES MIGUEI,
(Roberta f,. Earvey)

2. VERNON I. SMIIH
(Gloria Zarueta)

It3.60

rt3.60

x

x x

CHUI(UI KUK
tt2.l

I. EIHEL GARCIA
(Marlakay K. Eenry)

2. BII,I,MAII LOPEZ
aPatricia Vicentil

165,05

r66.05

x

x

CU ACEI
265.0

I. TIMOTIIY L.IOAQUIN
(Louis f,.Iohnson)

2. LORETTA I.EWIS
)

132.50

132,50

x

x x

GU VO
250,6

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Dallas Lewis)

2. PAtr,IEUTANGHILL
Oefiery Antone, Sr.)

125.30

12s.30

x

x

IIICKIWAN
205.t

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Shirley Molina)

2. SANDRA ORIECA
( )

102.90

102.90

x

x

PISINEMO
219,9

I. CHESIER ITNIONE
)

2, MONICAK. MORGA.I!
I

109.95

109.95

x

x

x

SAII I,UCY

226,5

1. DIANA MANUET,
(l

2. |ANA MONTANA
(cloria Ramirez)

I r3.25

r13.25

x

x

SIIN XAVIER
22t,6

I. DANIEL I,.A. PRESION III
( )

2. RACHEIII VILSON-SIONER
(Ollvla villesas-f,iston)

114.3

114,3

x

x

x

SCHUI( TOAK
It0.6

1. ANTHO|IY I. FRANCISCO JR.()
2. QU|NTTN C. T,OPEZ

(lohn Fendenheim)

90.3

90.3

x

x

SEI,LS
5l:t.5

I./TRIIIUR WILSON
(Beverly Rivas)

2. BARBARA IIAVIER
( )

256.75

246.75

x

x

SIF OIDAI(
2t1,6

1. iUCINDAIIILEN
(Nicholas Iose)

2. MARY I,OPEZ
( I

lls,ao

ll5.t0

x

x

IOTIII, t,o2t.4 I,O2t.4 -o- -0- Io4l


