
I

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

9

l0

lt
t2

l3

t4

l5

l6

t7

l8

l9

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26
27
28
29
30
3l
JL
.'J

RESOI,UTION OF THE IOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving Choulic Communltlr Fy 2016 Budget Amendment No. 2)

RESOI,UTION NO. I6-T78

WHEREAS' the lohono O'odham Legislative Council is authorized "to manage any funds

within the exclusive control of the lohono O'odham Natlon and to approprl tc
these funds for the benent of the Nation and its members" provlded that.,lallt
expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or budgets"

authorized by resolutlon or ordinance (Constitutlon of the Tohono O'odharn

Nation, Artlcle VI, Section l(dx3)); and

WHEREAS' choulic communlty Budget Arnendment #2 will decrease llne item # z03q -
Butlding Materlals, also increases line item # 74lO - RM Vehicles and lncludes

addltional language to the following llne items # 6500 - Tralning Fces and
Registrations, llne Item # Z0l0 - program Supplies, Line ltem # Zll0 -
Comnunication Expense and Line ltem 7G2O - Miscellaneous llssistance; and

WHDREAS' amendment#2 wlll not atfect Choullc Community's Ff 2016 current budget In the

amount of$213,214.75, nor will it atfcct the overall Baboquivarl District Fy 2016

budget in the amount of $2,154,346.i8.

WHEREAS' the Budget and Finance Committee have reviewed Cho -lic Community FY 2016

BudgetAmendment No, 2 and recommend its approval.

NOW' IHERDFORD' BE IT RESOIVED that the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Council approves lhc
Choulic Community Fy 2016 BudgetAmendment No. 2 as attached.

BE II FURIHUR RESOtrVED amendment #2 will not alfect current Choulic Community I.I2016
budget of$213,214.75, nor wlll lt affect the overall Baboqulvarl District FY 20lfi
budget in the amount of$2,154,346.5t.

BE IT FINA'LLY RESOLVED that the lohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
District Chalrperson and any designated otncial to expend and adminlster thc
budget, provlded that any modmcatlons or anendments shall be submitted tor
prlor approval by the Tohono O'odham f,eglslative Council,

Ihe foregolng Resolution was passed by the lohono O'odham Leglslative Council on the 04rr
day of MAY, 2016 at a meetlng at whlch a quomm was present wlth a yote of t,o2t.4 FoR; :0:
AGIUNST; :lL NOT VOTING; and IO3l ABSENT, pursuant to dre powers vested ln the Council bv
artlcle vr' sectlons I (dX3) ofthe constltudon ofthe rohono o'odham Nation, adopted by th..!
Tohono o'odham Natlon on fanuary 18, l9t6; and approved by the acting Deputy Assistnnt
Secretary - Indlan lllfalrs (Operatlons) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to Sectlon 16 ofthe ActofJuncIt, r9t4 (48 Stat.gt4).



RESOf,UIION NO. I6.IZE
(Approying Choullc Community Fy 2016 Budget Amendment No, 2)
Page 2 of3

I
2
3
A

l
6
7
8
o

10
1t
12
IJ
14
l5
l6
17
18
19
20
21
22
z).\^

25
26
27
28
29
30
-ll
)z
JJ
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
.+)

44
45
40
47
48
49
50
)I
52
53

a'6<

O'odham Nation on the day of
pursuant to the proyisiotrs of Section 5
elfective upon his approval or upon his
hours of snbmittal.

,/*n*oo", ontne I ( aay or

I I DISAPPROVED

to the f,egislative S€cretary on tne ll aay of
ur'a, /

, zots, at L'l 54o'ctock, L.^.

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATIV

'gislative Chairman

?z'aay ot t4t ^ ,- ,zoto"-7

o the office of the Chai

of llrtic the Constitution and wlll become
failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48

TOHONO O'ODHIIM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUN

Tirnothy foaquln, 6gislatti,. chairman

fAa-V--,ror"
o'ctock, O- .ln,

EDWARD D. MANUEL.
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned

Evonne Wilson, L€gislative Secretary



RESOI,UTION NO. I5-I78

ACTION: APPROVING CHOULIC C0MMUNITI f"Y 2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT No.2
MovED: coUNcILMAN OUINTIN c. r,oPEz SECoND: couNcrl,woMtlN FRANCES MIcuEr,
DATE: MAY 04,2016

DTSIRICT LECISIIITIVE REPRESENIAIIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGIUNST
NOr

VOTING ABSENT

BIiBOQUIVARI
167.2

r. FRAIICf,S MIGUET
(Roberta E. Earvey)

2. VERNON I. SMIrH
(Cloria Zazueta)

It3.50

It3.50

x

x
CHUI(UT XUK

tt2,l
I. ETHEL GITRCIA
(Marlakay K. Eenry)

2. BII,I,MAN LOPEZ
(Patricia Vicanti)

166.05

166,05

x

x
GU ACEI

265.O
r. IIMOIHY L.IOAQUIN

(Louis L. fohnson)
2. LOREITA LEWIS

( ,

132.50

132.50

x

x

cu vo
250.5

I. GNACE MANUEL
(Dalas Leleis)

2. PITMEII\ ANCHIIL
Oeffery.Antone, Sr,)

125.3

125.3

x

x x

EICXIWTN
205.8

I. LOUIS R. IOPBZ
(Shirley Molina)

2. SANDRA ORTECA
)

102.90

102.90

x

x x
PISINEMO

2t9.9
I. CHESTER ANTONE

( I
2. MONICA K. MORCIIN

( )

109.95

109.95

x

x

x

SIIN IUCY
226,5

I. DIANA MANUEL

2. lA"f{a MoNT|NA
(Gloria Ramirez)

113,25

ll3.2s

x

x

SAN XAVIER
22E.6

I. DITNIEI I,.A. PRESION III
( )

2. RACHEAI VI[SON-SIONER
(Olivia Vilegas- Liston)

114.3

114.3

x

x
scHurroAx

lao.6
r. IINTEONY J. FRANCTSCO fR.()
2. QUINIIN C. I,OPEZ

Oohn Fendenheim)

90.3

90.3

x

x
SELLS
513.5

I. ARTTIUR WILSON
(Beverly Rivas

2. B/IRBIIRA EAVIER
( )

246.75

256.75

x

x
SIF OIDAX

231,6
r. LUCINDA AII,EN

(Nicholaslose)
2. MARY LOPEZ

ll5.a0

ll5.t0

x

x

TOTIII t,o2t.tL t,o2t.4 -0- -0- [031


