
I

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

o

l0

ll
t2

t-)

t4

l5

l6

t7

t8

l9

20

2l

22

ZJ

24

25

26

27

28

29

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS.

WIIEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving Baboquivari Distrlct Admlnistratlon FY 2016 Budget llmendment No. 3)

RESOLUTION NO.16-'77

the lohono O'odham Leglslatlvc Councll ls authorlzed "to manage any funds

within the exclusive control of the Tohono O'odham Natlon and to approprialc

these funds for the benent of the Natlon and lts members" provlded that "lallt
expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to approprlatlons or budgets '

authorlzed by resolution or ordinance (Constitution of the lohono o'odh:rnr

Natlon, llrtlcle VI, Section l(d)(2))i and

the FI 2016 Baboqulyari District Budget in the amount of $2,0t9,369.21 was

approved by Resolutlon No. 15-374 which was amended by Resolution No, l5-406

forllmendment#l and Resolution No. l6-0l I forAmendrnent #2 which increased

the overall budget to a new total of g2,l37,ttl.t4; and

Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approved FY20l6 Apportlonment of Mining

Royaltles by Equal Dlstrlbutlon by Resolutlon No. 15-017 uhich allocated

$l15,253,30 to each Distrlct; and

Baboqulvarl Dlstrlct will be furcorporating a poraion of their FY 2016 Mlning

Royaltles in the amount of $16,464.74, which will increase Line ltem 7060 Food in

the amount ot $464.74, Llne ltem z3s5 prolesslonal services in the amount of

$10,000.00 and establlshlng new line ltem 7500 Maior Capital ln the amount ol

$6,000.00: and

this amendment #3 wlll afrect Baboquivarl Dlstrlct Admlnlstratlon's fY 2016

current budg€t fn the amount of $7O7,292,O4, to a revised amount oI57 2t,755.7 A

and wlll alfect the overall Baboquivarl Distrlct FY 2016 budget ln the amounl oI

$2,137,t81.t4 to a revlsed budget of 32,154,346.58; and

the Budget and Flnance Committee have reviewed Baboquivari District

Administration FY 2016 Budget Amendment No. 3 and recommend its approval,

WIIEREAS,

WHEREAS.

NOW, IHEREFORE, BD IT RESOf,VDD that the lohono O'odham Legislative Council approves thc

Baboqulvari Dlstrlct Admlnlstration FY 2016 Budget Amendmetrt No,3 as

attached, incorporatlng a portion of their I"Y 2016 Minlng Royalti€s in the amount

oIS16,4@,74.



I

2

3

A

5

6

7

8

a

10
11

12
IJ
14
15
t6
17
18
19
20
21
22
z)
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
JI
-tz
JJ
34
35
Jt)

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

RESOI,UTION NO. 16.177
(approving Baboquivari District admirrstratlon Fy 2016 Budget aDrendment No. 3)
Page 2 of3

BB IT FURTEUR RESOLVED that am€ndment #3 creates a new line item 2500 Maior Capital and
wiu alfect Baboquivari Dlstrict's Fy 2016 current budget
$707,292,04, to a revised amorf,nt oI S72t,ZS6.Za and will
Baboquivari District Fy 2o16 budget in the amount of g2,r3z,tEl,g4 to a revised
budget of $2,154,346.St.

BE IT FINAILY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
District Chairperson and any designated ofliclal to expend and admhlster the
brdget, provided that any modifications or amendments shaU be srbmltted for
prior approval by the Tohono O'odharn f,egislative Council,

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the l)fl
day of MAY. 2016 at a me€ting at which a quorum was present wlth a vote ol 3,021.4 Fo& -0-
AGIUNST; -0- Nor vorlNc; and lo2l /iBSENT, pursrant to the powers vested in the council by
Article vI, sections r (d)(3) ofthe constitution ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by thi
Tohono o'odham Nation o|r ranuary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Depnt] asslstant
Secretary- Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursua[tto Section l6 ofthe Act oflunert, 1934 (4t Stat.gt4l).

-2 
o' 

any or

l,/ a^y or ,20r6

in the amount of

affect the overall

Sald Resolution was submlsed for app
O'odham .\ation on the "/ day of
purs[ant to the provisions of Section 5
clfective upon his approval or upon his
hours of submittal.

the ofrce of the Clqirqan of the lohono
f , z016 at ll)d1 o,crock, 4.. .m.,

falhre to either approve or disapprove it within 4t

/ I I z..l_,2L]6

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



1

2
3

^

6
7
8
o

l0
1l
12
13
t4
15
16
17
18
l9
20
21
22
ZJ
')A

25
26
2'7
28
29
30
JI
32
JJ
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
A')

43
44
45
+o
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Ar*ou'o oott. I I a^vor M$t/ ,zors

RESOf,UTION NO. 16-177
(Approving Baboqnivari District Adminlstration FY 2OI5 BudgetAmcndment No. 3)
Page 3 of3

[ | DrslrPPRovED

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on tte // dayof

TOHONO O'ODHIiM I,EGISLA

islative Chairman

TOHONO O'ODIIAM NATION

2016, at vl 
')Q o'clock, (/-

Evonne Wilson, Legislatiye Secretary



RESOLUTION NO, L6-I77

ACTION: APPROVING BABOOUIVARI DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION FY 2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT No. 3

MoVED: coUNcILMAN vERNoN I. SMITH SEC0ND: couNcILwoMAN FRANCES MIcuEr,
DATE: MAY 04,2016

DISTruCT IEGISIATIVE Rf, PRXSENTATIVES
#oF

VOIf,S FOR AGAINSI
NOT

vorrNc ABSENT

BABOQUIVARI
367,2

I. FRANCES MICUEL
(Roberta E. Harvey)

2. VERNON J. SMIIII
(Glorla zazueta)

143.60

143.60

x

x
CEUKI]I KUK

332.1
I . EIEEI, G,IIRCIA
(Marlakay K. Henry)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
(Patricla Vlcenti)

r66.05

166.05

x

x
CU ACIII

265.0
r. IIMOTHY L.IOAOUIN

(Louis L,Iohnson)
2. LORETIA LEWIS

)

r32.50

132.50

x

x
GU VO
250.5

I. CNACE MANUEI,
(Dallas Lewis)

2. P/iMEIJT ATIGEILL
Oefery Antone, Sr.)

125.3

125.3

x

x x

IIICKJWTN
205.8

I. LOUIS R. I,OPEZ
(Shtrley Molina)

2. SANDRA ORIEGA
)

102.90

102.90

x

x x
PISINDMO

219,9
I. CHESIER ANIONE
( ,

2. MONICA K, MORCAN
(

109.95

109,95

x

x
SAN LUCY

226.5
I . DIANA MANUDL

2.IANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

1r3.25

113.25

x

x
SAIY XAVIER

228,6
I. D/INIEI, L.A. PRESTON III

( )
2. NACHEAI VII,sON.STONER

(Olivia Villegas- Liston)

114.3

114,3

x

x
SCEUKIOAK

rto,6
1. ANTITONY I. FRANCTSCO lR.()
2. QUrNrrN C. T,OPEZ

Oohn Fendenheim)

90.3

90.3

x

x
SEI,I,S
513.5

I. ARIHUR WTI,SON
(Beverly Rivas

2. BARBITRA EAVIER
(

256.75

255.75

x

x
SIF OIDAI(

231.6
I. LUCINDA AILEN

(Nicholas Iose)
2. MARY I,OPEZ

( )

ll5.to

115.t0

x

x

TOTAI t,ozt.4 t,o2t.4 -0- -0- I02l


